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FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Supplier Name 

(b) 

FORESIGHT 

ALPHA COAL SALES 

ARCH COAL SALES 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 4 of 19 

MARCH 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

Gulf Power Company 

Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: May 20. 2014 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport 

Transport Price Charges 
Mine Location 

(c) 

Purchase Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 

10 IL 199 c RB 76,496.38 

8 vw 99 c RB 44,025.42 

5 WY 19 s RB 8,690.00 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Total FOB Sulfur 
Plant Price Content 

($/Ton) (%) 

(i) Ul 

74.203 2.58 

119.114 0.84 

59.138 0.25 

Ash Moisture 
Btu Content Content Content 

(Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(k) (I) (m) 

11,806 9.13 10.57 

12,341 9.85 7.37 

8,906 5.19 26.57 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850\- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 

Une 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

FORESIGHT 

2 ALPHA COAL SALES 

3 ARCH COAL SALES 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 5 of 19 

Mine Location 
(c) 

10 IL 199 

8 wv 99 

5 WY 19 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: May 20. 2014 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price 
Purchase TYQe Tons ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) G> 

c 76,496.38 

c 44,025.42 

s 8,690.00 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Effective 
Quality Purchase 

Adjustments Price 
($fTon) ($fTon) 

(k) (I) 

0.773 

0.844 

0.418 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH Year. 2014 

2. Reporting Company: Gu~ Power Company 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data SubmiUed on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters Fuels Analvst 

(850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Sub milling Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

Line 
No. ~upp~er Namg 

(a) (b) 

FORESIGHT 

2 ALPHA COAL SALES 

3 ARCH COAL SALES 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2187) 
Page 6 of 19 

Mine LocatiQ!l 

(c) 

10 IL 199 

8 wv 99 

5 WY 19 

6. Date Completed: May20. 2014 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul 
Purchase & Loading 

Transport Price Charges 
Shipping Point Mode Tons (SIT on) (SIT on) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 

ASDD RB 76,496.3 

ASDD RB 44,025.4 

CALVERT CITY RB 8,690.0 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

Trans- Ocean 
Other Rail loading Barge 

Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate 
(SIT on) (SIT on) Rate ($fTon) (SIT on) (SIT on) 

(i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

Total 
Other Other Transpor-
Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Charges Charges charges Price 
(SIT on) ($fTon) (SIT on) ($fTon) 

(n) (o) (p) (q) 

74.203 

119.114 

59.138 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

ARGUS ENERGY 

2 ALPHA COAL SALES 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 8 of 19 

MARCH 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J .P. Peters, Fuels Anall£st 

Gulf Power Companl£ (850)- 444-6332 

Smith Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: Mal£20 2014 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FO B Sulfur 

Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) 

(c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) 

8 wv 99 s RB 25,010.42 98.528 0.90 

8 wv 99 c RB 1,539.80 119.114 0.84 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Ash Moisture 
Btu Content Content Content 

(Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(k) (I) (m) 

11,899 9.75 9.45 

12,341 9.85 7.37 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Plant 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

ARGUS ENERGY 

2 ALPHA COAL SALES 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 9 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

8 wv 99 

8 wv 99 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: May 20. 2014 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price 
Purchase Ty~e Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (SIT on) ($/Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 0) 

s 25,010.42 

c 1,539.80 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Effective 
Quality Purchase 

Adjustments Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(k) (I) 

1.478 

0.844 



FPSC Fonn No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH Year: 2014 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Fonn: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of OffiCial Submitt ing Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

ARGUS ENERGY 

2 ALPHA COAL SALES 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Fonn No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
Page 10 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

8 wv 
8 wv 

6. Date Completed: 

Transport 

Shi~~~ Point Mode Tons 

(d) (e) (f) 

99 BIG SANDY RB 

99 ASDD RB 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

May 20. 2014 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean 
Purchase & Loading Other Rail loading Barge 

Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate 

!$(Ton) !$/Ton) !$/Ton) (SIT on) Rate !$/Ton) !$/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

-
Total 

Other Other Transpor-
Water Related tali on FOB Plant 

Charges Charges charges Price 

!$/Ton) ($/Ton) !SIT on) !SIT on) 

(n) (o) (p) (q) 

98.528 

119.114 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

COAL SALES TWENTYMILE 

2 ARCH COAL SALES 

3 COAL SALES 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 16 of 19 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

MARCH Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters Fuels Anal:ist 

Gulf Power Compan:i (850)- 444-6332 

Daniel Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: May 20. 2014 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur 

Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content 
Mine Location Type Mode Tons ($fTon) ($!Ton) ($fTon) (%) 

(c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) 

17 co 107 c RR 704.00 101 .960 0.46 

17 co 51 s RR 5,779.00 84.680 0.39 

19 WY 5 s RR 40,563.50 53.373 0.20 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Ash Moisture 
Btu Content Content Content 

(Btullb) (%) (%) 

(k) (I) (m) 

11 ,059 9.60 11.50 

11 ,856 4.30 11.40 

8 ,788 4.70 27.00 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

Year: 2014 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price 

Line Purchase Price Charges Price increases 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

COAL SALES TWENT 

2 ARCH COAL SALES 

3 COAL SALES 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 17 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

17 co 107 

17 co 51 

19 W Y 5 

T:z:~e Tons ($/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton) {$/Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 

c 704.00 

s 5,779.00 

s 40,563.50 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Base Price 
{$/Ton) 

G) 

Effective 
Quality Purchase 

Adjustments Price 
{$/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(k) (I) 

(0.560) 

1.040 

(0.017) 



FPSC Fonn No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: MARCH Year. 2014 

2. Reporting Company: Gutf Power Company 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name. Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters Fuels Analyst 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

Line 
No. Supptier Name 

(a) (b) 

COAL SALES TWENT 

ARCH COAL SALES 

3 COAL SALES 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Fonn No. 423-2(b) (2187) 
Page 18 of 19 

Mine Locat!Qn 

(c) 

17 co 107 

17 co 51 

19 WY 5 

6. Date Completed: May 20 2014 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul 
Pll"chase & Loading 

Transport Price Charges 
Shipping Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 

ROUITCOUNTY RR 704.00 

GUNNISON COUNl RR 5,779.00 

CAMPBELl COUNTY RR 40.563.50 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 

Trans- Ocean 
Other Rail loading Barge 

Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) Rate (SIT on) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

4.80 

4.79 

4.80 

Total 
Other Other Transpor-
Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Charges Charges charges Price 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(n) (o) (p) (q) 

101 .960 

84.680 

53.373 




