FILED MAY 23, 2014 DOCUMENT NO. 02478-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

REDACTED

EXHIBIT "B"



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year: 2014	4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Num	ber of Contact Person Concerning				
					Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst				
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power C	ompany		(850)- 444-6332					
3.	Plant Name:	Crist Electric	Generating Plant	5.	5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters					
				6	Date Completed:	<u>May 20, 2014</u>				

Line No. (a)	<u>Supplier Name</u> (b)	Mine	Location (c)		Purchase Type (d)	Transport Mode (e)	Tons (f)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton) (g)	Effective Transport Charges (\$/Ton) (h)	Total FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton) (i)	Sulfur Content (%) (j)	Btu Content (Btu/lb) (k)	Ash Content (%) (I)	Moisture Content (%) (m)
1	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	С	RB	76,496.38			74.203	2.58	11,806	9.13	10.57
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	wv	99	С	RB	44,025.42			119.114	0.84	12,341	9.85	7.37
3	ARCH COAL SALES	5	WY	19	S	RB	8,690.00			59.138	0.25	8,906	5.19	26.57
4							-							
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year:	2014	4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning							
						Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst					
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Co	ompany		(850)- 444-6332							
3.	Plant Name:	Crist Electric (Generatir	ng Plant	5.	Signature of Official Submitting Report:	Jocelyn P. Peters					

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014

Line No. (a)	Supplier Name (b)	Min	<u>e Location</u> (c)		Purchase Type (d)	Tons (e)	FOB Mine Price (\$/Ton) (f)	Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton) (9)	Original Invoice Price (\$/Ton) (h)	Retroactive Price increases (\$/Ton) (i)	Base Price (\$/Ton) (j)	Quality Adjustments (\$/Ton) (k)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton) (I)
1	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	С	76,496.38		_	100			0.773	
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	wv	99	С	44,025.42		-		_		0.844	
3	ARCH COAL SALES	5	WY	19	S	8,690.00		-		-		0.418	
4								-		-			
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													

(use continuation sheet if necessary)

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year:	2014	4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Co	ontact Person Concerning					
						Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst					
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Co	ompany			(850)- 444-6332						
3.	Plant Name:	Crist Electric C	Generatir	ng Plant	5.	5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters						

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014

										Rail Charges Waterborne Charges								
									Additional				T	0	Others	Other	Total	
								Effective	Shorthaul & Loading		Other Rail		Trans- loading	Ocean Barge	Other Water	Other Related	Transpor- tation	FOB Plant
Line						Transport		Price	Charges	Rail Rate	Charges	River Barge	Rate	Rate	Charges	Charges		Price
No.	Supplier Name	Mine	e Location		Shipping Point	Mode	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	Rate (\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)	(m)	(n)	(o)	(p)	(q)
							1	7	1	30 C	1							
1	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	ASDD	RB	76,496.3				3 5 3)			-	÷.	-		74.203
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	wv	99	ASDD	RB	44,025.4				-			-	-	8		119.114
3	ARCH COAL SALES	5	WY	19	CALVERT CITY	RB	8,690.0		8		-			-	-	<u>~</u>		59.138
4									-51	-	-		-					
5										-			-					
6																		
7																		
8																		
9																		
10																		
11																		

12

- 13
- 14
- 15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Effective Effective

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH Year:	2014 4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Numb	er of Contact Person Concerning
				Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Company		(850)- 444-6332	
3.	Plant Name:	Smith Electric Generati	ting Plant 5.	Signature of Official Submitting F	Report: Jocelyn P. Peters
			6.	Date Completed:	May 20, 2014

							LICOUVO	LICOUVO						
								Purchase	Transport	Total FOB	Sulfur		Ash	Moisture
Line						Transport		Price			Content	Btu Content	Content	Content
No.	Supplier Name	Mine	e Location		Purchase Type	Mode	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(%)	(Btu/lb)	(%)	(%)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)	(m)
1	ARGUS ENERGY	8	wv	99	S	RB	25,010.42			98.528	0.90	11,899	9.75	9.45
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	wv	99	С	RB	1,539.80			119.114	0.84	12,341	9.85	7.37
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8									4					
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year:	2014	4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning							
					Data Submitted on this Form: <u>Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels</u> (850)- 444-6332							
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Co	ompany		(850)- 444-6332							
3.	Plant Name:	Smith Electric	Generati	ing Plant	5.	Signature of Official Submitting Report:	Jocelyn P. Peters					

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014

							EOP Mine	Shorthaul	Original	Retroactive		Quality	Effective
Line							Price	& Loading Charges	Invoice Price	Price increases	Base Price	Quality Adjustments	Purchase Price
No.	Supplier Name	Mine	Location		Purchase Type	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)
.,					(-)	(-)	(1)	(3)	(0/	(Ŵ
1	ARGUS ENERGY	8	WV	99	S	25,010.42	i. I is a second se	-		-		1.478	
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	WV	99	С	1,539.80		-		2		0.844	· · · · ·
3												.8	
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH Yea	r: 2014	4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning							
					Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst					
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Compar	צי		(850)- 444-6332						
3.	Plant Name:	Smith Electric Gene	rating Plant	5.	Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jo	ocelyn P. Peters					

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014

										Rail C	harges	١	Vaterborne	Charges				
									Additional				T	0	Other	Other	Total	
									Shorthaul & Loading		Other Rail		Trans- loading	Ocean Barge	Other Water	Other Related	Transpor- tation	FOB Plant
Line						Transport		Price	Charges	Rail Rate	Charges	River Barge	Rate	Rate	Charges	Charges		Price
No.	Supplier Name	Mine	Location		Shipping Point	Mode	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	Rate (\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(q)
													r.			1		
1	ARGUS ENERGY	8	wv	99	BIG SANDY	RB	25,010.42	11. 1										98.528
2	ALPHA COAL SALES	8	wv	99	ASDD	RB	1,539.80				-			-	-	8		119.114
3																		
4																		
5																		
6																		
7																		
8																		
9																		
10																		
11																		

12

13

14

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year: 2014	4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concernin						
					Data Submitted on this For	m: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst					
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power C	ompany		<u>(850)- 444-6332</u>						
3.	Plant Name:	Daniel Electri	c Generating Pl	ant 5.	i. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters						
				6.	Date Completed:	<u>May 20, 2014</u>					

Line <u>No.</u> (a)	<u>Supplier Name</u> (b)	Mine Location (c)		Purchase Transport <u>Type Mode Tons</u> (d) (e) (f)					Sulfur Content Btu Content (%) (Btu/lb) (j) (k)		Ash Content (%) (I)	Moisture Content (%) (m)		
1	COAL SALES TWENTYMILE	17	со	107	С	RR	704.00		an a	101.960	0.46	11,059	9.60	11.50
2	ARCH COAL SALES	17	со	51	S	RR	5,779.00			84.680	0.39	11,856	4.30	11.40
3	COAL SALES	19	WY	5	S	RR	40,563.50			53.373	0.20	8,788	4.70	27.00
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year: 2014	4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning							
					Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst						
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Co	ompany		<u>(850)- 444-6332</u>							
3.	Plant Name:	Daniel Electric	Generating Plant	5.	Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters							
				6.	Date Completed: <u>M</u>	lay 20, 2014						

Line <u>No.</u> (a)	Supplier Name (b)	<u>Mine Location</u> (c)			Purchase Type (d)	Tons (e)	FOB Mine Price (\$/Ton) (f)	Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton) (g)	Original InvoiceRetroactive PricePriceincreases(\$/Ton)(\$/Ton)(h)(i)		Quality Base Price Adjustmer (\$/Ton) (\$/Ton) (j) (k)		Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton) (I)
								-		15	N		24
1	COAL SALES TWENT	17	со	107	С	704.00						(0.560)	
2	ARCH COAL SALES	17	со	51	S	5,779.00		-		. . ,		1.040	
3	COAL SALES	19	WY	5	S	40,563.50		-				(0.017)	
4						2							
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													

10

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1.	Reporting Month:	MARCH	Year: 2014	4.	Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning						
					Data Submitted on this Form:	Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst					
2.	Reporting Company:	Gulf Power Co	ompany		(850)- 444-6332						
3.	Plant Name:	Daniel Electric	Generating Plant	5.	Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters						

6. Date Completed: May 20, 2014

										Rail Charges W			Vaterborne	Charges				
Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine I	Location		- Shipping Point	Transport Mode	Tons		Additional Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton)	Rail Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Rail Charges (\$/Ton)	River Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Trans- loading Rate (\$/Ton)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Water Charges (\$/Ton)	Other Related Charges (\$/Ton)	Total Transpor- tation charges (\$/Ton)	FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)	2 m	(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(q)
1	COAL SALES TWENT	17	со	107	ROUTT COUNTY	RR	704.00		. 1	11, A. 4	4.80	-	~	-	-	-		101.960
2	ARCH COAL SALES	17	со	51	GUNNISON COUNT	RR	5,779.00		2		4.79	-	-	-	-	-		84.680
3	COAL SALES	19	WY	5	CAMPBELL COUNTY	RR	40,563.50		-		4.80	-	-	-	-	-		53.373
4																		
5																		
6																		

- U
- 7
- 8

9

10

(use continuation sheet if necessary)

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) Page 18 of 19